TENDER NOTICE

Sealed bids are invited from reputed contractor/firms for the repair/maintenance in various offices at Central Police Office, Peshawar under head Special/Petty repair, single stage, one envelope procedure in accordance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) Rules, 2014 on the following terms and conditions.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- **1.** Contractor should be registered with Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (C&W etc).
- **2.** Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) License of Contractor should be renewed for the year 2023-24.
- **3.** Contractor should be registered with Tax Authorities, KPPRA and are on Active Taxpayer list of Federal of Board of Revenue.
- **4.** Detailed specification of the Special/Petty repair as well as "Terms and Condition for the above mentioned tender is given in the tender documents.
- **5.** The bids complete in all respect should reach to the undersigned on or before Thursday 29 March 2024 and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 hours in the presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to be present or join on tender opening meeting.
- **6.** Bidding documents/information of Special/Petty repair can be obtained from the office of the Central Police Office, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar during the office hours.
- **7.** The undersigned is authorized to accept/reject all bids as per KPPRA clause 47 (I) on any time.

(ABBAS MAJEED KHAN MARWAT)PSP

Deputy Inspector General of Police, Finance & Procurement Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar